Oregon 2008 BRFSS

Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans
such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 89.6 68.0 76.5 86.2 87.3 88.1 98.8
No 10.4 32.0 23.5 13.8 12.7 11.9 1.2
Male Yes 88.7 63.8 77.1 84.6 87.0 87.6 98.4
No 11.3 36.2 22.9 15.4 13.0 12.4 1.6
Female Yes 90.2 70.9 76.1 87.2 87.6 88.5 99.0
No 9.8 29.1 23.9 12.8 12.4 11.5 1.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such
as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 9,557 266 763 1,325 1,821 2,363 | 3,019
Yes 8,543 174 583 1,140 1,587 2,081 | 2,978
No 992 82 179 183 230 281 37
Don't Know/Not Sure 21 10 1 2 3 1 4
Refused 1 1
Male Total 3,733 111 306 522 732 957 1,105
Yes 3,302 67 236 440 635 838 1,086
No 420 38 70 80 95 119 18
Don't Know/Not Sure 10 6 2 1 1
Refused 1 1
Female Total 5,824 155 457 803 1,089 1,406 1,914
Yes 5,241 107 347 700 952 1,243 1,892
No 572 44 109 103 135 162 19
Don't Know/Not Sure 11 4 1 2 1 3

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Do you have one person who you think of as your personal doctor or health care provider?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon 2008 BRFSS

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes, Only One 80.3 53.4 61.2 74.2 81.0 81.5 88.6
More Than One 55 7.6 4.3 4.8 5.1 55 6.1
No 14.2 39.0 34.5 20.9 13.8 12.9 5.3
Male Yes, Only One 77.1 51.4 54.8 68.1 79.4 79.5 86.5
More Than One 5.2 5.5 5.0 3.8 4.0 5.0 6.8
No 17.7 43.1 40.3 28.1 16.6 15.5 6.7
Female Yes, Only One 82.3 54.8 65.4 78.2 82.1 82.9 89.8
More Than One 5.7 9.0 3.9 55 5.9 5.9 5.7
No 12.0 36.1 30.6 16.3 12.0 11.2 4.5

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2008 BRFSS

Do you have one person who you think of as your personal doctor or health care provider?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 9,557 266 763 1,325 1,821 2,363 3,019
Yes, Only One 7,653 141 465 982 1,470 1,927 2,668
More Than One 525 20 33 64 93 131 184
No 1,358 103 262 277 251 305 160
Don't Know/Not Sure 17 2 1 2 7 5
Refused 4 2 2
Male Total 3,733 111 306 522 732 957 1,105
Yes, Only One 2,870 56 166 354 579 761 954
More Than One 193 6 15 20 29 48 75
No 658 47 122 146 121 148 74
Don't Know/Not Sure 10 2 1 2 3 2
Refused 2 2
Female Total 5,824 155 457 803 1,089 1,406 1,914
Yes, Only One 4,783 85 299 628 891 1,166 1,714
More Than One 332 14 18 44 64 83 109
No 700 56 140 131 130 157 86
Don't Know/Not Sure 7 4 3
Refused 2 2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2008 BRFSS

Was there atime in the past 12 months when you needed to see a doctor but could not
because of the cost?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 10.5 215 20.5 15.4 12.8 10.8 3.2
No 89.5 78.5 79.5 84.6 87.2 89.2 96.8
Male Yes 8.7 15.3 18.0 13.2 10.7 8.7 2.1
No 91.3 84.7 82.0 86.8 89.3 91.3 97.9
Female Yes 11.6 26.0 22.2 16.8 14.2 12.2 3.9
No 88.4 74.0 77.8 83.2 85.8 87.8 96.1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Was there a time in the past 12 months when you needed to see a doctor but could not because
of the cost?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 9,557 266 763 1,325 1,821 2,363 | 3,019
Yes 1,001 57 156 204 233 254 97
No 8,534 208 604 1,119 1,586 2,104 | 2,913
Don't Know/Not Sure 19 1 3 2 1 5 7
Refused 3 1 2
Male Total 3,733 111 306 522 732 957 1,105
Yes 325 17 55 69 78 83 23
No 3,395 94 250 452 653 871 1,075
Don't Know/Not Sure 10 1 1 3 5
Refused 3 1 2
Female Total 5,824 155 457 803 1,089 1,406 1,914
Yes 676 40 101 135 155 171 74
No 5,139 114 354 667 933 1,233 1,838
Don't Know/Not Sure 9 1 2 1 1 2 2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2008 BRFSS

About long has it been since you last visited a doctor for a routine checkup?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Within past year (anytime less than 12 months ago) 67.8 51.8 50.3 56.5 61.7 68.9 81.4
Within past 2 years (lyear but less than 2 yrs ago) 13.8 18.6 16.1 17.3 17.2 13.5 9.4
Within past 5 years (2 years but less than 5 yrs ago) 8.5 17.8 14.1 11.6 10.4 7.7 4.3
Or 5 or more years ago 8.6 9.9 16.2 12.2 9.6 85 4.5
Never 1.3 2.0 3.2 25 1.0 14 4
Male Within past year (anytime less than 12 months ago) 62.7 51.9 39.6 46.2 53.6 65.4 81.3
Within past 2 years (lyear but less than 2 yrs ago) 14.6 17.6 14.4 18.3 19.6 14.7 9.1
Within past 5 years (2 years but less than 5 yrs ago) 10.1 16.7 17.1 15.0 12.5 9.0 4.7
Or 5 or more years ago 10.9 11.1 23.8 17.3 12.5 9.4 4.5
Never 1.8 2.8 5.0 3.3 1.8 15 4
Female Within past year (anytime less than 12 months ago) 71.1 51.7 57.5 63.2 67.2 71.2 81.4
Within past 2 years (lyear but less than 2 yrs ago) 13.3 19.3 17.2 16.6 15.6 12.6 9.6
Within past 5 years (2 years but less than 5 yrs ago) 7.4 18.6 12.1 9.4 9.0 6.9 4.1
Or 5 or more years ago 7.2 9.0 11.2 8.9 7.7 7.9 4.5
Never 1.0 14 2.0 1.9 .5 1.3 4

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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About long has it been since you last visited a doctor for a routine checkup?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Total 9,557 266 763 1,325 1,821 2,363 | 3,019
Within past year (anytime less than 12 months ago) 6,358 131 375 736 1,104 1,604 | 2,408
Within past 2 years (lyear but less than 2 yrs ago) 1,293 47 120 225 308 314 279
Within past 5 years (2 years but less than 5 yrs ago) 795 45 105 151 186 180 128
Or 5 or more years ago 809 25 121 159 172 199 133
Don't know/Not sure 174 13 18 22 31 33 57
Never 122 5 24 32 18 32 11
Refused 6 2 1 3
Male Total 3,733 111 306 522 732 957 | 1,105
Within past year (anytime less than 12 months ago) 2,305 56 118 238 386 618 889
Within past 2 years (lyear but less than 2 yrs ago) 536 19 43 94 141 139 100
Within past 5 years (2 years but less than 5 yrs ago) 372 18 51 77 90 85 51
Or 5 or more years ago 400 12 71 89 90 89 49
Don't know/Not sure 53 3 8 7 12 12 11
Never 66 3 15 17 13 14 4
Refused 1 1
Female Total 5,824 155 457 803 1,089 1,406 | 1,914
Within past year (anytime less than 12 months ago) 4,053 75 257 498 718 986 | 1,519
Within past 2 years (lyear but less than 2 yrs ago) 757 28 77 131 167 175 179
Within past 5 years (2 years but less than 5 yrs ago) 423 27 54 74 96 95 77
Or 5 or more years ago 409 13 50 70 82 110 84
Don't know/Not sure 121 10 10 15 19 21 46
Never 56 2 9 15 5 18 7
Refused 5 2 1 2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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